

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-1191 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Zoning Item Status: Public Hearing

File created: 9/11/2020 In control: Planning and Building

On agenda: 9/17/2020 Final action: 9/17/2020

Title: H.E.T. 15, LLC Conditional Use Permit, Appeal of Inspection Determination

Record Number PLN-2020-16632 (filed 09/04/2020)

Assessor's Parcel Number: 206-311-020

Carlotta area

The annual compliance inspection determined that the site is currently operating out of compliance with the terms of the approved Conditional Use Permit (PLN-11749-CUP). The required water storage for dry season forbearance has not been installed, items from the Compliance Agreement have not been completed, and additional aspects of the operation were found to be out of compliance with the Conditional Use Permit. This is an appeal of the finding that the site is not in compliance with the

terms of the Conditional Use Permit.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PLN-2020-16632 Staff Report.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/17/2020	1	Zoning Administrator	withdrawn	

H.E.T. 15, LLC Conditional Use Permit, Appeal of Inspection Determination

Record Number PLN-2020-16632 (filed 09/04/2020)

Assessor's Parcel Number: 206-311-020

Carlotta area

The annual compliance inspection determined that the site is currently operating out of compliance with the terms of the approved Conditional Use Permit (PLN-11749-CUP). The required water storage for dry season forbearance has not been installed, items from the Compliance Agreement have not been completed, and additional aspects of the operation were found to be out of compliance with the Conditional Use Permit. This is an appeal of the finding that the site is not in compliance with the terms of the Conditional Use Permit.

Find that the site is not in compliance with County Code and the terms of the approved Conditional Use Permit because the required water storage has not been installed, items from the Compliance Agreement have not been completed, and other aspects of the operation are inconsistent with the approval, deny the appeal, and terminate the Conditional Use Permit.